CITY OF LITTLE ROCK BOARD AND COMMISSION VACANCIES

The **City of Little Rock** is currently advertising the following vacancies for various Boards and Commissions; these positions are volunteer only, no compensation.

Inclusiveness on Boards and Commissions

It is the Goal of the City of Little Rock, Arkansas, that the Mayor, with confirmation by the City Board of Directors, shall make diligent efforts to appoint citizens of Little Rock to City Boards and Commissions so these bodies meet the goal of inclusiveness by reflecting the diversity of our City, recognizing that this goal may be impacted by Boards and Commissions positions that are designated by professions, organizations or by ward representation.

INTERESTED INDIVIDUALS MUST:

- Be a registered voter and resident of the City of Little Rock (required for all Boards/Commissions unless otherwise noted).
- Submit a letter addressed to the **Mayor and Board of Directors** expressing a desire to be considered.
- Complete an **online application** and attach your **cover letter** and **resume**.
- Resumes should include a verifiable home address and telephone number. Please designate the position for which you want to be considered when applying for a commission that has more than one position available.
- All applications are available online at https://www.littlerock.gov/city-administration/city-boards-and-commissions/

Deadline for Applications: Friday, April 4, 2025

Age-Friendly Littl (Qualifications)	e Rock Commission 1 Position – Ward 7 Representative	1 Position
Americans with Disabilities Act Citizen Grievance Committee		1 Position
(Qualifications)	1 Position – Architect	
Animal Services		2 Positions
(Qualifications)	1 Position – Ward 2 Representative	_ 1 051010115
(Qualifications)	1 Position – Ward 7 Representative	
,	1	
Arts & Culture Commission		4 Positions*
(Qualifications)	2 Positions – Cultural Institution	
(Qualifications)	2 Positions – At-Large Representative	
D 1 - 6 A 12	4	4 D
Board of Adjustme		4 Positions*
(Qualifications)	1 Position – Little Rock Real Estate Board Representative	
(Qualifications)	1 Position – Ar Lorge Penrocentative	
(Qualifications) (Qualifications)	1 Position – At-Large Representative 1 Position – Civil Engineer	
(Qualifications)	1 Position – Civii Engineer	
City Beautiful Commission		3 Positions
(Qualifications)	3 Positions – At-Large Representative	
Civil Service Commission		3 Positions*
SIAN DEL AICE COM		

Community Housing Advisory Board		2 Positions			
(Qualifications)	1 Position – For-Profit Corporation Representative				
(Qualifications)	1 Position – Representative of a Neighborhood Association				
Housing Board of Adjustment and Appeals Land Bank Commission		3 Positions			
		2 Positions*			
(Qualifications)	1 Position – Ward 1 Representative				
(Qualifications)	1 Position – Officer of a Financial Institution				
Little Rock Municipal Airport Commission		1 Position*			
Little Rock Parks and Recreation Commission Little Rock Sustainability Commission Little Rock Zoo Board of Governors Little Rock Water Reclamation Commission MacArthur Military History Museum Commission		3 Positions*			
		7 Positions* 3 Positions* 1 Position 2 Positions			
			Public Safety Commission		5 Positions*
			(Qualifications)	1 Position – Ward 1 Representative	
			(Qualifications)	1 Position – Ward 2 Representative	
(Qualifications)	1 Position – Ward 3 Representative				
(Qualifications)	1 Position – Ward 7 Representative				
(Qualifications)	1 Position – At-Large Representative				
Racial & Cultural Diversity Commission		4 Positions*			
(Qualifications)	1 Position – At-Large Representative				
(Qualifications)	1 Position – Ward 6 Representative				
(Qualifications)	1 Position – Ward 7 Representative				
(Qualifications)	1 Position – Little Rock School Board Representative				
River Market Dis	trict Design Review Committee	3 Positions			
(Qualifications)	1 Position – Downtown Partnership Representative				
(Qualifications)	2 Positions – Property Owner Representative				
Rock Region Meta	1 Position				
Sister Cities Commission		3 Positions*			